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LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown below:- 

 
District Portion 

No. 

Type of 

Land 

Name of 

Land 

Reference Former Owner  Share Proposed Owner Share Present Owners SHARE  

Anibare  396 p.l. Iruwitepe  Land 

Registrar 

Book 1928 

page 208 

 

 

 

Gaz No. 

20/75 

Eibwairuken Namaduk 

(dec’d) 

Eona 

(dec’d) 

 

Einene Joseph 

(dec’d) 

Eirom 

(dec’d) 

1/4 

 

 

1/4 

 

1/4 

 

1/4 

 

Eibwairuken Namaduk 

(dec’d) 

 

 

 

Molly Tiau Deingoa  

Motieri Deingoa  

Ameria Atuen (LTO) 

David Deingoa  

1/2 

 

1/2 

 

 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

Alexius Momoken Namaduk  

Geraldine Piriano Namaduk  

Geradus Remy Namaduk 

Aloysius Gonzaga Namaduk  

 

Antonius Atuen. Maybir 

Motieri Deingoa  

Ameria Atuen (LTO) 

Joseph Deingoa 

Celine Tokaibure  

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/16 

1/16 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of  the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

 
TYRAN CAPELLE  

 CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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